ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Algore Note Resembly and of the second	CM-110
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Bruce M. Brusavich, SBN 93578/Terry S. Schneier, SBN 118322 AGNEWBRUSAVICH, 20355 Hawthome Blvd., 2nd Fl.	
Torrance, CA 90503	
TELEPHONE NO.: (310) 793-1400 FAX NO. (Optional): (310) 793-1499  E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):  ATARRAS FOR (North Plaintiffs   ATARRAS   A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiffs LATASHA NAILAH SPEARS WINKFIELD; et al. SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	ALAMEDA COUNTY
STREET ADDRESS: 1221 Oak Street	SEP 1 3 2016
MAILING ADDRESS: 1221 Oak Street	
California, ON 540 12	RHOF THO SUPERIUM COURT
BRANCH NAME: By	D. OLIVER, Deputy
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Latasha Nailah Spears Winkfield; et al.	B. OLIVEN, Deputy
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Frederick S. Rosen, M.D.; et al.	
CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT	CASE NUMBER:
(Check one): UNLIMITED CASE (Amount demanded exceeds \$25,000)  LIMITED CASE (Amount demanded is \$25,000 or less)	RG 15760730 FAX FIL
A CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE is scheduled as follows:	
Date: October 3, 2016 Time: 3:00 p.m. Dept.: "16"	Div.: Room:
Address of court (if different from the address above):	TOOM.
1221 Oak Street, Oakland, CA	
Notice of Intent to Appear by Telephone, by (name): Bruce M. Brusavich an	nd/or Terry S. Schneier
INSTRUCTIONS: All applicable boxes must be checked, and the specified	linformation much be a suited.
Party or parties (answer one):	i information must be provided.
a. This statement is submitted by party (name): Plaintiffs LATASHA NAIL b. This statement is submitted jointly by parties (names):	AH SPEARS WINKFIELD; et al.
<ol> <li>Complaint and cross-complaint (to be answered by plaintiffs and cross-complainant a. The complaint was filed on (date): February 2, 2015</li> <li>The cross-complaint, if any, was filed on (date):</li> </ol>	s only)
3. Service (to be answered by plaintiffs and cross-complainants only)	. ,
a. All parties named in the complaint and cross-complaint have been served,	have appeared, or have been dismissed.
b. The following parties named in the complaint or cross-complaint	
(1) have not been served (specify names and explain why not):	
(2) have been served but have not appeared and have not been of	dismissed (specify names):
(3) have had a default entered against them (specify names):	
<ul> <li>The following additional parties may be added (specify names, nature of interpretation they may be served):         Unknown at this time. They may not be dismissed or severed pursing 68616(h).     </li> </ul>	•
<ol> <li>Description of case         <ul> <li>Type of case in</li></ul></li></ol>	cluding causes of action):
Medical Malpractice	

	δ	CM-110
L	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Latasha Nailah Spears Winkfield; et al.	CASE NUMBER:
	DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Frederick S. Rosen, M.D.; et al.	RG 15760730
4.	<ul> <li>Provide a brief statement of the case, including any damages. (If personal injury damages claimed, including medical expenses to date [indicate source and amount], earnings to date, and estimated future lost earnings. If equitable relief is sought, described.</li> </ul>	estimated future medical expenses, lost cribe the nature of the relief.)
	After surgery Jahi bled for several hours while her mother and grandmother asked for a doctor. Jahi finally coded and her heart stopped. Defendants of brain dead. Plaintiffs contend Jahi suffered severe brain damage but does clinical brain death.	contend she was pronounced clinically
	(If more space is needed, check this box and attach a page designated as Attach	ment 4b.)
5.		one party, provide the name of each party
6.	<ul> <li>Trial date</li> <li>a.  The trial has been set for (date):</li> <li>b.  No trial date has been set. This case will be ready for trial within 12 months of not, explain):         This case is complex.</li> <li>c. Dates on which parties or attorneys will not be available for trial (specify dates and explease see the attached List of Trials.</li> </ul>	,
7.	Estimated length of trial  The party or parties estimate that the trial will take (check one):  a.  days (specify number): 45 days  b.  hours (short causes) (specify):	
8.	Trial representation (to be answered for each party)  The party or parties will be represented at trial  a. Attorney:  b. Firm:  c. Address:  d. Telephone number:  f. Fax number	
	e. E-mail address:	
	Additional representation is described in Attachment 8.	
9.	Preference  This case is entitled to preference (specify code section):	
10.	Alternative dispute resolution (ADR)	
	a. ADR information package. Please note that different ADR processes are available the ADR information package provided by the court under rule 3.221 for information court and community programs in this case.	in different courts and communities; read about the processes available through the
	(1) For parties represented by counsel: Counsel  has  has not provide in rule 3.221 to the client and reviewed ADR options with the client.	ed the ADR information package identified
	(2) For self-represented parties: Party has has not reviewed the ADR in	formation package identified in rule 3.221.
	<ul> <li>Referral to judicial arbitration or civil action mediation (if available).</li> <li>This matter is subject to mandatory judicial arbitration under Code of Civil P mediation under Code of Civil Procedure section 1775.3 because the amou statutory limit.</li> </ul>	ropoduro costion 1141 14 or to sivil cetion
	(2) Plaintiff elects to refer this case to judicial arbitration and agrees to limit reco	overy to the amount specified in Code of
	(3) This case is exempt from judicial arbitration under rule 3.811 of the Californi mediation under Code of Civil Procedure section 1775 et seq. (specify exempt)	a Rules of Court or from civil action nption):

^		- 4	4	•
	м	-7	7	n

		<b>-</b>	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Latash	a Nailah Spears Winkfield; et al.	CASE NUMBER:	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Frederi		RG 15760730	

10. c. Indicate the ADR process or processes that the party or parties are willing to participate in, have agreed to participate in, or have already participated in (check all that apply and provide the specified information):

	The party or parties completing this form are willing to participate in the following ADR processes (check all that apply):	If the party or parties completing this form in the case have agreed to participate in or have already completed an ADR process or processes, indicate the status of the processes (attach a copy of the parties' ADR stipulation):	
(1) Mediation	<b>[</b> 7]	Mediation session not yet scheduled  Mediation session scheduled for (date):  Agreed to complete mediation by (date):  Mediation completed on (date):	
(2) Settlement conference	<b></b>	Settlement conference not yet scheduled  Settlement conference scheduled for (date):  Agreed to complete settlement conference by (date):  Settlement conference completed on (date):	
(3) Neutral evaluation		Neutral evaluation not yet scheduled  Neutral evaluation scheduled for (date):  Agreed to complete neutral evaluation by (date):  Neutral evaluation completed on (date):	
(4) Nonbinding judicial arbitration		Judicial arbitration not yet scheduled Judicial arbitration scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete judicial arbitration by (date): Judicial arbitration completed on (date):	
(5) Binding private arbitration		Private arbitration not yet scheduled  Private arbitration scheduled for (date):  Agreed to complete private arbitration by (date):  Private arbitration completed on (date):	
(6) Other (specify):		ADR session not yet scheduled  ADR session scheduled for (date):  Agreed to complete ADR session by (date):  ADR completed on (date):	

		CM-11
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Latasha Nailah Spe	ears winklield, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Frederick S. Rosen	, M.D.; et al.	RG 15760730
11. Insurance  a. Insurance carrier, if any, for party filing to the control of rights:  b. Reservation of rights:  c. Coverage issues will significantly affect.	lo .	
12. Jurisdiction Indicate any matters that may affect the court's juri Bankruptcy Other (specify):	isdiction or processing of this case and d	escribe the status.
Status:		
	ated cases. inor; et al. v. State of California; et al rict Court for the Northern District of	
b. A motion to consolidate	coordinate will be filed by (nar	me party):
<ul> <li>14. Bifurcation         The party or parties intend to file a motion fo action (specify moving party, type of motion, Judge Freedman liked plaintiffs' sugges motion, which will be refiled as soon as     </li> <li>15. Other motions         The party or parties expect to file the following     </li> </ul>	and reasons): stion to bifurcate liability & encourage the time for the Supreme Court to a	d plaintiffs' counsel to file such a ct on the petition passes.
<ul> <li>Discovery</li> <li>a The party or parties have completed all</li> <li>b The following discovery will be complete</li> <li>Party</li> </ul>		cipated discovery). Date
Plaintiffs	All discovery allowed pursuant to the Civil Procedure, including deposition interrogatories, request for product admissions and document subpoer	ne Code of Per Code ons, on, request for
Plaintiffs	Expert Discovery	Per Code
c. The following discovery issues, including anticipated (specify):	g issues regarding the discovery of electr	onically stored information, are

·				CM-11
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:	Latasha Nailah Spears Winkfie	ld; et al.	CASE NUMBER:	<u> </u>
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	Frederick S. Rosen, M.D.; et a	l. · ·	RG 15760730	
•		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u> </u>	···
17. Economic litigation				
a. This is a limited of Civil Procedu	civil case (i.e., the amount demande re sections 90-98 will apply to this ca	d is \$25,000 or les se.	s) and the economic litigation pr	ocedures in Code
discovery will be	civil case and a motion to withdraw to filed (if checked, explain specifically	he case from the e	conomic litigation procedures or gation procedures relating to dis	for additional covery or trial
should not apply	' to this case):			•
·				
		•		
	•			,
18. Other issues				
The party or parties conference (specify	request that the following additional	matters be consid	ered or determined at the case r	nanagement
	`			
			1	
		•	•	•
10 Mara 1 f				
<ol> <li>Meet and confer</li> <li>The party or part of Court (if not, e</li> </ol>	ties have met and conferred with all payolain):	parties on all subje	cts required by rule 3.724 of the	California Rules
•	een meet and confers for prior CN	MC hearings and	nothing has changed.	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
b. After meeting and co	inferring as required by rule 3.724 of	the California Rule	s of Court, the parties agree on	the following
(specify):		4		_
	•			
20. Total number of pages att	ached (if any): 1		,	
as well as other issues raised	this case and will be fully prepared to by this statement, and will possess	the authority to ent	er into stipulations on these issu	pute resolution, les at the time of
the case management confer	ence, including the written authority	of the party where	readired.	
Date: September 12, 2016	·		$\langle \langle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \rangle$	<i>q</i>
BRUCE M. BRUSAVICH	:		XXV XX	
· (TYPE O	R PRINT NAME)		(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OF ATTORN	EY)
(TYPE O	R PRINT NAME)		(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORN	IEY)
		Addit	ional signatures are attached.	
				•

## LIST OF TRIALS FOR AGNEWBRUSAVICH

Trial week of: 10/11/16; 10/17/16; 10/31/16; 11/8/16; 11/14/16; 12/9/16; 2/16/17; 3/6/17; 3/22/17; 4/3/17; 4/7/17; 5/22/17; 5/25/17; 6/5/17; 6/22/17; 7/5/17; 7/10/17; 7/24/17; 7/31/17; 8/17/17; 9/5/17; 9/7/17; 9/14/17; 12/4/17; 12/21/17; 12/22/17

## **PROOF OF SERVICE**

I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action. My business address is AGNEW BRUSAVICH, 20355 Hawthorne Blvd., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Torrance, California. On September 12, 2016, I served the within document **CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT** 

by transmitting via facsimile the document(s) listed above to the fax number(s) set forth below on this date before 5:00 p.m.

by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Torrance, California, addressed as set forth below:

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s), and caused such envelope(s) to be delivered by hand delivery addressed pursuant to the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.

by electronic service. Based on a court order or an agreement of the parties to accept service by electronic transmission. I caused the documents to be sent to the persons at the electronic notification addresses as set forth below:

	L	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
14 15	Andrew N. Chang ESNER, CHANG & BOYER Southern California Office	ASSOCIATE ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFS LATASHA NAILAH SPEARS WINKFIELD; MARVIN WINIKFIELD;
16	234 East Colorado Boulevard Suite 750	SANDREA CHATMANH; and JAHI McMATH, a minor, by and through her
17	Pasadena, CA 91101 achang@ecbappeal.com	Guardian ad Litem, LATASHA NAILAH SPEARS WINKFIELD
_ ,	achang(gecoappear.com	·
18		(626) 535-9860 FAX (626) 535-9859
19	Thomas E. Still	ATTORNEYS FOR FREDERICK S. ROSEN,
20	HINSHAW, MARSH, STILL & HINSHAW 12901 Saratoga Avenue	M.D.
21	Saratoga, CA 95070-9998 tstill@hinshaw-law.com	(408) 861-6500 FAX (408) 257-6645
22		
23	G. Patrick Galloway	ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT UCSF
24	GALLOWAY, LUCCHESE, EVERSON & PICCHI	BENOIFF CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
25	2300 Contra Costa Boulevard Suite 350	
26	Pleasant Hill, CA 94523-2398 pgalloway@glattys.com	(925) 930-9090 FAX (925) 930-9035
27		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
28		

LAWYERS	20355 HAWTHORNE BOULEVARD . TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90503-2401	TELEPHONE: (310) 793-1400 FACSIMILE: (310) 793-1499 E-MAIL: ab@agnewbrusovich.com
	HAWTHORNE 6	310) 793-1400
	20355	TELEPHONE: (:

20

23

24

25

26

27

28

AGNEW BRUSAVICH

1 2	Scott E. Murray Vanessa L. Efremsky DONNELLY NELSON DEPOLO &	ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT JAMES PATRICK HOWARD, M.D., Ph.D.
3	MURRAY, A Professional Corporation 201 North Civic Drive, Suite 239	
4	Walnut Creek, CA 94596-3879 Smurray@dndmlawyers.com	(005) 007 0101
5	<u>vefremsky@dndmlawyers.com</u>	(925) 287-8181 FAX (925) 287-8188
6	Robert Hodges McNAMARA NEY BEATTY SLATTERY	ATTORNEY FOR ROBERT M. WESMAN, M.D.
7	BORGES & AMBACKER, LLP 1211 Newell Avenue, #2	
8	Walnut Creek, CA 94596-5238 robert.hodges@mcnamaralaw.com	
9	karen.merick@mcnamaralaw.com	(925) 939-5330 FAX (925) 939-0203
10	Thomas J. Doyle	ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT ALICIA
11	Chad Couchet SCHUERING ZIMMERMAN & DOYLE,	HERRERA, M.D.
12	LLP 400 University Avenue	
13	Sacramento, ČA 95825-6502 tid@szs.com	(916) 567-0400
14	ccc@szs.com	FAX (916) 568-0400
15	Kenneth R. Pedroza	ASSOCIATE COUNSEL FOR FREDERICK
16	Dana L. Stenvick COLE PEDROZA LLP	S. ROSEN, M.D. and UCSF BENIOFF CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OAKLAND
17	2670 Mission Street, Suite 200 San Marino, CA 91108	
18	kpedroza@colepedroza.com dstenvick@colepedroza.com	(626) 431-2787
19		FAX (626) 431-2788

I am readily familiar with the firm's practices of collection and processing 21 Correspondence for mailing. Under that practice, it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the 22 ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if post cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

> (State) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

(Federal) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at which direction the service was made.

Executed this 12th day of September, 2016, at Torrance, California.